
   
 
 
  

Term Dates – dates can differ from Hampshire dates in some instances  Half-Terms  
AUTUMN See above Fri 16 Dec 2022 

 (students finish 15th/16th Inset) 
 Mon 24 Oct 2022 Fri 28 Oct 2022 

SPRING Tue 3 Jan 2023  
(3rd Inset/students start 4th) 

Fri 31 March 2023  Mon 13 Feb 2023 Fri 17 Feb 2023 

SUMMER Mon 17 Apr 2023 Thu 14 Jul 2023  
(students finish 13th/14th Inset 

 Mon 29 May 2023 Fri 2 June 2023 

Dates  2022 Event Summary Comment 
Thu 28 Apr Open Evening 5.00-8.00pm 

Monday 2 May Bank Holiday Bank Holiday - College closed 

Friday 27 May Leavers’ Day  
9-1pm 

The timetable will look different today for all students to give 2
nd

 

years in particular the chance to meet with all of their teachers 

prior to the exam season – further info to follow. 

w/c 30 May Half Term College closed on 2 & 3 June 

w/c 6 June 1st Year Students 
2nd Year Students 
 

Continue on timetable to 13 July (full teaching day) 

A2 students are on study leave/in exams to the end of term 

College buses run as normal for lessons & examinations. 

6-10 June Progression/End of Year 
Assessments 

In class assessment week.  

Tue 28 June Progression & Careers 
Day/Re-enrolment for 
continuing students (9-
3.30pm) 

Attendance is compulsory for all continuers.  The day will start 

with group tutorial at 9am followed by a programme of 

progression and careers activities.  Tutors will contact their tutees 

to arrange a one to one appointment to complete re-enrolment onto 

2
nd

 year courses. 

Thu 30 June Student Summer Ball 7pm, Oakley Hall (DJ and buffet) – tickets available from 

Resources, College Street. 

Mon 4 Jul 
 

Welcomefest for Year 11s 
joining in September 

There are no timetabled lessons on this day.  If students would like 

to assist Departments with activities for our Year 11s joining us in 

September they should let their Personal Tutor know. 

Wed 13 Jul Last Day of Term Full timetabled day 

Thu 14 Jul INSET DAY College closed to students 

Thu 18 Aug Results Day  Level 3 course results – available from QM Hall from 8.45am. 

Thu 25 Aug Results Day GCSE/L2 Results available from 8.30am from the Exams Office. 

Thu 8 & Fri 9 
Sep 

2nd Years Start 
Timetabled Lessons 

Timetables will be available on Vista to 2
nd

 year students by 7 

September latest.  Please note: there will be no tutorial on the first 

Thursday and timetables are subject to change in this first week. 

Mon 12 Sep Admin Day College closed to students 

Tue 13 Sep 1st Years Start Induction Day 

Wed 14 Sep All students on timetable Full timetable 

Queen Mary’s College – Calendar Dates 


